

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3613/2013

GHANSHYAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent 2 has been returned with postal remarks "refused". I am inclined to treat it as proper service since notice has been sent by registered post, acknowledgment due. Respondent No. 1 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 1. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|