

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3613/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in AN No.35699/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHANSHYAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service of notice, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondents. However, we deem it just and appropriate to direct the counsel for the respondent-State to produce the victim lady, namely, Smt. Poonam D/o. Late Keshav Dev Mishra before this Court on the next date.

The matter be posted again on 7.10.2013 on which date the victim lady shall be produced before this Court by respondent no. 1 or the petitioner, who claims that she is living with him as his wife. For the time being, we rely upon the statement made on behalf of the petitioners by their counsel stating that they are legally married with each other and therefore, we stay the arrest of the petitioner no. 1 till the next date.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.