

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3613/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in AN No.35699/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHANSHYAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe counsel has requested for further time to produce the
lady (Petitioner No.5), in-person before this Court.Let the matter be listed again on 28.10.2013 when the
alleged detenue who is claimed by the petitioner as his wife shall
remain present in the Court in-person.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|