

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3613 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9320 OF 2013

(Application for interim stay)

Ghanshyam Singh & Ors. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to produce the lady (petitioner no.5) in-person before this Court.

List on 29.11.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, a certified copy of Record of Proceedings dated 16th September, 2013 was issued to the Home Secretary, Ministry of Home, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh as well as Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh for necessary compliance and produce the victim lady (Petitioner No.5) viz. Smt. Poonam daughter of Late Keshav Dev Mishra before this Hon'ble Court on 7th October, 2013.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 28th day of November, 2013.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr.Sushil Balwada, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR